. FORT WAYNE
Board of Park Commissioners PARKS AND

RECREATION

Approval Form
Franke Park Drainage Improvements: Change Order #2
Project: 221010
Quest Number: 7766550

Change Order Approval Request

Scope of Work:

This change order includes the installation of an inspection manhole in line with the proposed drainage
work associated with the project. This infrastructure was believed to be existing within the project site (as
indicated on record drawings), but was found to have been previously removed; excavation was required
to determine its actual existence and/or condition.

Parks is collaborating with the City Utilities Department on this project, with 50% of funding to be
provided by each department. Utilities agree with the proposed change order.

'A change order request was submitted by Exterior Service LLC on March 17, 2022, for a total of
$7,998.20.

Board Approval:

At this time, I would like to request approval for a change order to the contract with Exterior Service,
LLC. at a total cost of $7.998.20, with $3,999.10 of the funding to come out of the Parks Capital
Improvement Fund, and the remaining $3,999.10 to be funded by the City Utilities Department.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their regularly
scheduled monthly Board meeting on April 14, 2022, to approve the above-referenced project and change
the order, in the amount of $7,998.20.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date, stated, do ATTEST, sign to the above referenced and attached
documents, and approve as presented.

William Zielke, President Justin Shurley, Vice President

Cory Miller, Commissioner Rick Briley, Commissioner

705 E. State Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46805 | (260) 427-6000 | fortwayneparks.org



FOR E il
1900 North Clinton Street
Fort Wayne, IN 44805
(260) 427-6400 www . fortwayneparks.org

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 - Project # 221010

Issuant Date: | April 6, 2022 Owner's File No. (P.O.): | 21121149
Contract For: Franke Park Drainage
Contractor: Exterior Service LLC Improvements
TYPE OF CHANGE:
Alteration | X Addition Deduction Other:

You are authorized to make the following changes to this contract:

Add: Modify the excavation pad in the sediment trap arca $7,998.20

Total Change Amount: $7,998.20

$180,624.62 Contract amount prior to this Change Order (includes Contingency Allowance)

$7,998.20 Net increase resulting from this Change Order

$188,622.82 Current Contract price INCLUDING this Change Order

Change Order Initiator: Contractor's Acceptance: Owner's Approval: / 7
By:/@\ﬁ%) ByW" By: )}ZW

Chad SFaw Steve McDaniel
Date: "‘/l’ /7-7’ Date:ﬁ’ S-~f-22 Date: ‘//Izlzz.




(i EXTERIOR

N

Franke Park Drainage Improvements CO #2 Proposal

To: Fort Wayne Parks Department
Attn: Chad Shaw
03/17/2022

Scope:

Install inspection manhole in line with proposed drainage work. Manhole to be a 48" round structure (3
sections). Manhole to have concrete collar poured in place (flow line) after pipe work is completed.
Structure to have solid casting lid.

After inspection manhole is installed current 8" cleanout to be relocated, by tapping existing lateral to
new riser section. Both the inspection manhole and cleanout riser to be above finish grade. 15" RCP will
be substituted with 15” HDPE on down stream side of the inlet structure.

Material = 63,473.20

Labor = $ 2050.00
Equipment= $ 1,020.00
Disposal = $ 120.00

PO =51,335.0

CO #2 total cost = $ 7,998.20

Exterior Service LLC: W‘Date: O/~ ZaZ g
Fort Wayne Parks: @\_O %QA_ ) Date: 3 /Z-&/Lm

Office phone: (260) 413-2821 Address: PO Box 9134
£mall:Nathan@ext-service.com Fort Wayne IN 46809




